
2011 Town Election Schedule 
 
Monday, June 20, 2010 
Nomination papers available for Mayoral Candidates 
 
Friday, July 29, 2011 (until 5:00pm) 
Last day and hour to obtain nomination papers for Mayoral candidates 
M.G.L., c. 53, § 9A. 
 
Tuesday, August 2, 2011 (until 5:00pm) 
Last day and hour to submit nomination papers to the Board of Registrars for Mayoral candidates 
M.G.L., c. 53, § 7. 
 
Tuesday, August 16, 2011 (until 5:00pm) 
Last day and hour to file nomination papers with the Town Clerk 
 
Thursday, August 18, 2011 (until 5:00pm) 
Last day and hour to object to or withdraw nomination papers. 
M.G.L., c. 53, § 11, c. 55B, §7. 
 
Thursday, August 18, 2011 at 7:00pm  
Ballot Position Lottery 
Town of Braintree Charter, Article 7, Section 7-4 
 
Wednesday, August 31, 2010 (until 8:00pm) (IF NECESSARY) 
Last day and hour to REGISTER TO VOTE in the Preliminary Election 
M.G.L., c. 51, §§ 26, 28. 
 
***PRELIMINARY ELECTION*** (IF NECESSARY) 
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2011 
Town of Braintree Ordinances, Chapter 2-100, Section 2.100.030 
 
Monday, August 8, 2011 
Nomination papers available for Town Election candidates 
 
Friday, September 16, 2011 (until 5:00pm) 
Last day and hour to obtain nomination papers for Town Election candidates 
M.G.L., c. 53, § 9A. 
 
Tuesday, September 20, 2011 (until 5:00pm) 
Last day and hour to submit nomination papers to the Board of Registrars for Town Election 
candidates 
M.G.L., c. 53, § 7. 
 
Tuesday, October 4, 2011 (until 5:00pm) 
Last day and hour to file nomination papers with the Town Clerk 



 
Thursday, October 6, 2011 (until 5:00pm) 
Last day and hour to object to or withdraw nomination papers. 
M.G.L., c. 53, § 11, c. 55B, §7. 
 
Thursday, October 6, 2011 at 7:00pm 
Ballot Position Lottery 
Town of Braintree Charter, Article 7, Section 7-4 
 
Wednesday, October 19, 2010 (until 8:00pm) 
Last day and hour to REGISTER TO VOTE in the Regular Town Election 
M.G.L., c. 51, §§ 26, 28. 
 
***GENERAL ELECTION*** 
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2011 
Town of Braintree Ordinances, Chapter 2-100, Section 2.100.030 
 
CAMPAIGN FINANCE DEADLINES 
Pre-Preliminary Election Report (8 days preceding Preliminary) 
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2011 
 
Pre-General Election Report (8 days preceding General Election) 
MONDAY, OCTOBER 31, 2011 
 
Year-End Report  
FRIDAY, JANUARY 20, 2012 
 


